funding through the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (“HMGP”) to the Florida Division of 

Emergency Management (“FDEM”); and  

WHEREAS, the FDEM has awarded the City of Deltona (the “City”) a Federally 

Funded Subaward (the “Subaward”) in the amount of one million one hundred sixty-seven 

thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine dollars ($1,167,979.00) for Project 4680-019-R 

for flood protection to four residential structures located at 2350 Jeanniton Lane, 2225 

Kumpula Drive, 2013 Montero Circle, and 3371 St. James Avenue, Deltona, Florida (the 

“Project”); and  

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to accept the Subaward and approve

[...]

Exhibit “A” (the “Subaward Agreement”) and any related documents in a form approved 

by the City Attorney; and  

WHEREAS, this is a cost reimbursement agreement only for allowable cost 

incurred. The maximum reimbursement amount to the entirety of the agreement is one 

million one hundred sixty-seven thousand nine hundred and seventy-nine dollars 

($1,167,979.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that the adoption of this Resolution is in 

the best interest of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF DELTONA, FLORIDA: 

Section 1. Recitals Adopted. That each of the above recitals are hereby